

Mr. Ger Finn County Manager Cavan County Council Courthouse Cavan Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. Finn,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



Mr. Eoin Doyle
Director of Services (Environment)
Cavan County Council
Courthouse
Cavan

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. Doyle,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Mr. Gavin McGuire
Environmental Health Officer
Health Service (Dublin North East)
2nd Floor, Oak House
Lime Tree Avenue, Millennium Park
Naas, County Kildare
Att. Mr Gavin McGuire

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. McGuire,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



Secretary
An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland
The Tailor's Hall
Back Lane
Dublin 8

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

+353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie

W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Secretary,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Mr. Aidan Dunning
Secretary General
Dept of Communications, Energy & Natural Resources
29-31 Adelaide Road
Dublin 2
Attn: Mr. Dunning

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. Dunning,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



Mr. Pat Gilheaney
The Manager
Development Applications Unit
Department of Environment, Community & Local Government
Newtown Road
Wexford

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. Gilheaney,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Mr. Paddy Mathews
Manager of Environment & Planning
Failte Ireland
Environment Unit
88-95 Amiens Street
Dublin 1
Attn: Mr. Paddy Matthews

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Mr. Mathews,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



Dr P.J. Claffey Programme Manager Health & Safety Authority Metropolitan Building James Joyce Street Dublin 1 Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Dr Claffey,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use



Dr. Greg Forde River Basin District Director Inland Fisheries Ireland Teach Breac Earl's Island Galway Co. Galway Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600

F: +353 53 916 0699

E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Dr. Forde.

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use





Dr Noel Culleton Head of Centre Teagasc Johnstown Castle Research Centre Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford Attn. Dr Noel Culleton Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathrú, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 916 0600 F: +353 53 916 0699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

19 May 2011

Reg. No. W0248-01

re: Notice in accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Oxigen Environmental Limited for a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan,

Dear Dr Culleton,

In accordance with Article 34 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to refuse to grant a waste licence to Oxigen Environmental Limited in respect of a facility at Corranure Landfill, Lismagratty & Corranure Townlands, Cootehill Road, Co. Cavan.

Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

All documentation relating to the application is available for inspection on the Agency's website at www.epa.ie, including information on public participation and judicial review processes.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of objections to the Agency's proposed decision in the matter in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2010 and related Regulations.

Please note that the waste licence register number assigned to this application is W0248-01. Please use the register number in any future communications in respect of this matter.

Yours sincerely,

Ann Kehoe

Programme Officer

Office of Climate, Licensing & Resource Use

